Senate Bill 33

Date published: August 24, 1967

CHAPTER 111, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 158.09 (1) (c) of the statutes, relating to permits for barber apprentices.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. 158.09 (1) (c) of the statutes is amended to read:

158.09 (1) (c) Who, as shown by affidavits, has completed the eighth 10th grade or has an equivalent education as determined by the state board of vocational, technical and adult education or the extension division of the university of Wisconsin and who has graduated from the 12th grade or reached the age of 18 after July 1, 1970; and

Section 2. The changed education requirement under Section 1 shall not apply to any person who has reached the age of 18 on or before the effective date of this act.

Approved August 17, 1967.